
Training 09 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f60bd729
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Goblins host a cooking competition
            Lemon butterfly learns origami
            Invisible cats declared legal
            Invisible man joins gym
            Eggs declared unhealthy
            Straight bananas come rolling in
            Doctors stop writing prescriptions
            Teachers forget the multiplication table
            Prime Minister executes coup
            Fat man eats chicken
            Ban on Smart phones
            Zombies host cooking show
            Steam machine invented
            Ghost organizes neighborhood watch
            Lightsaber duel in courtroom
            Politician declines expenses
            Fly eats wall
            Grasshoppers hold elections
            New Guinness record
            Bigfoot moves to the center
            Gnomes win cooking competition
            Fairytale characters play poker
            Street asphalted
            Foam in the Elbe
            Aliens live among humans
            Chemist is sued
            Socks ally with slippers
            Unicorns adopt penguins
            Treehouse gets celebrity status
            Hollywood imitates Bollywood
            Mirrors start telling the truth
            Wish-granting machine malfunctions hilariously
            Electronic ID forged
            Gravity loses a bet
            Baby with two heads is born
            Vampire runs for council
            Peas are found under the bed
            Battery empty
            Magic beans grow overnight
            All superheroes exiled

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 09 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f60bd729
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cauliflower grows at bus stops
            Panda volunteers as a zoo clown
            Witches form a book club
            Manhattan must be moved
            Cooking lessons from aliens
            Cats learn to talk
            Time leads a protest
            Appendix surgery goes wrong
            Zombies go on a fitness journey
            Socks start talking
            Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala
            Renaming of the city of Berlin
            Carrots form boy band
            Fizz uncorked on Saturn
            Banana fears the worst
            Aliens pick up trash
            Unicorn parks its car
            West end stage play closes
            Virtual reality becomes real
            Rainbows become the new currency.
            Unicorn gets parking ticket
            Hula hoop champions unite
            Robots get fashion awards
            Fish start a restaurant
            Apples fall from trees
            Gym lifts itself off ground
            Whales audition for Broadway
            Moderator gets laryngitis
            Giraffe steals ice cream
            Astronaut suit breaks down
            Dictator is brutally murdered
            Beautiful weather all year round
            Medicine found for the Moluccas
            Laundry becomes reality show
            Time freezes for frogs
            Llamas become famous fashion designers
            Food runs out at the restaurant
            Crime wave in America
            RTL is now called Bild TV
            Sheep give birth to lambs

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 09 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f60bd729
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Adam and Eve marry in Eden
            Rapper becomes President of the USA
            Aliens offer plant advice
            Wizards finally reveal their magic secrets
            Steffi Graf in Backhingham
            Bus explodes in pedestrian zone
            Pope abdicates
            Earthquake triggers giant karaoke
            Photogenic clouds become Instagram stars
            Cupcakes grant wishes
            Invisible cat becomes a local celebrity
            Football stadium sold out
            Unicycle circus tours Europe
            Snowmen protest winter responsibilities
            Remnants of last toast respond
            Cash counting machine discovered
            The last idea is conceived
            Topping-out ceremony at Blankenstein Castle
            Prison built
            Open mic night explodes
            Rabbits have tea party
            Blood donor donates blood
            Gardening TV channel wins award
            Alien invasion canceled due to rain
            Unicorns finally join zoo
            New tomb of Jesus discovered
            Bowl with snakes in the woods
            Dragonflies offer transportation
            Malta wins the Eurovision Song Contest
            Spaceships paint the sky
            Leprechauns compete in potato sack race
            Flying fish set records
            New dimensions discovered
            New star sighted
            Theory of the solar system
            Airline is being discontinued
            Principal starts private school
            Dinosaurs return, demand wifi access
            Potassium as medicine
            The return of the fat years

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 09 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f60bd729
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Balloons hold a summit
            Fish die-off in the Inn
            BRIC countries with 25% growth
            Salmon worth 1000kr
            Denmark wins the World Cup
            Unicorns open a bakery
            Bouncing hippos disrupt dance competition
            Bookworms climb libraries for exercise
            Wedding fair on the Nile
            All women snuff
            Secret life of houseplants revealed spectacularly
            King Xeres dies
            Wizards plagiarize magic spells
            Attempted murder on the king
            1. Nobel Prize for a Greek
            Citizenship is revoked for all
            Robots celebrate New Year's
            Pizza becomes sentient
            Magic mirrors offer dating advice
            Rock'n'roll on retirement home
            Doughnuts police traffic
            Crayons declare independence
            School leaving age at 16 years
            Fairies open ramen shop
            Time travelers rob the bank
            Laundry folds itself magically
            Computers made of plastic
            Poisoned death caps successfully sold
            Elevator plays jazz music
            Bees form a union
            Time traveler orders coffee
            Muskant falls from the stage
            Toasters propose to blenders
            Choral 'Fire! Water! Earth!'
            Encryption code cracked
            Chocolate rain sweetens life
            Zebra parades invite unicorns
            Parrots give TED Talks in jungle
            Fairies run tax company
            Defeat of the French Army

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 09 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f60bd729
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Elves run for office
            Donald Trump forgotten at daycare
            Time travel introduced in schools
            Dwarf Nose abducts a child
            Whales throw epic underwater parties
            Clowns take over circus
            Cloud races against a lightning bolt
            Cats start doing taxes
            Celebrity penguin opens pet fashion line
            Sugar tax introduced
            Time freezes during dispute
            Warriors of God from Tripoli fail
            Catastrophic economic crisis
            Bicycles grow wings suddenly
            Magic broom captures thieves

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


