

Training 09 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f60bd729
Recall time: 15 min

1	Goblins host a cooking competition
2	Lemon butterfly learns origami
3	Invisible cats declared legal
4	Invisible man joins gym
5	Eggs declared unhealthy
6	Straight bananas come rolling in
7	Doctors stop writing prescriptions
8	Teachers forget the multiplication table
9	Prime Minister executes coup
10	Fat man eats chicken
11	Ban on Smart phones
12	Zombies host cooking show
13	Steam machine invented
14	Ghost organizes neighborhood watch
15	Lightsaber duel in courtroom
16	Politician declines expenses
17	Fly eats wall
18	Grasshoppers hold elections
19	New Guinness record
20	Bigfoot moves to the center
21	Gnomes win cooking competition
22	Fairytale characters play poker
23	Street asphalted
24	Foam in the Elbe
25	Aliens live among humans
26	Chemist is sued
27	Socks ally with slippers
28	Unicorns adopt penguins
29	Treehouse gets celebrity status
30	Hollywood imitates Bollywood
31	Mirrors start telling the truth
32	Wish-granting machine malfunctions hilariously
33	Electronic ID forged
34	Gravity loses a bet
35	Baby with two heads is born
36	Vampire runs for council
37	Peas are found under the bed
38	Battery empty
39	Magic beans grow overnight
40	All superheroes exiled

Training 09 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f60bd729
Recall time: 15 min

41	Cauliflower grows at bus stops
42	Panda volunteers as a zoo clown
43	Witches form a book club
44	Manhattan must be moved
45	Cooking lessons from aliens
46	Cats learn to talk
47	Time leads a protest
48	Appendix surgery goes wrong
49	Zombies go on a fitness journey
50	Socks start talking
51	Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala
52	Renaming of the city of Berlin
53	Carrots form boy band
54	Fizz uncorked on Saturn
55	Banana fears the worst
56	Aliens pick up trash
57	Unicorn parks its car
58	West end stage play closes
59	Virtual reality becomes real
60	Rainbows become the new currency.
61	Unicorn gets parking ticket
62	Hula hoop champions unite
63	Robots get fashion awards
64	Fish start a restaurant
65	Apples fall from trees
66	Gym lifts itself off ground
67	Whales audition for Broadway
68	Moderator gets laryngitis
69	Giraffe steals ice cream
70	Astronaut suit breaks down
71	Dictator is brutally murdered
72	Beautiful weather all year round
73	Medicine found for the Moluccas
74	Laundry becomes reality show
75	Time freezes for frogs
76	Llamas become famous fashion designers
77	Food runs out at the restaurant
78	Crime wave in America
79	RTL is now called Bild TV
80	Sheep give birth to lambs

Training 09 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f60bd729
Recall time: 15 min

81	Adam and Eve marry in Eden
82	Rapper becomes President of the USA
83	Aliens offer plant advice
84	Wizards finally reveal their magic secrets
85	Steffi Graf in Backingham
86	Bus explodes in pedestrian zone
87	Pope abdicates
88	Earthquake triggers giant karaoke
89	Photogenic clouds become Instagram stars
90	Cupcakes grant wishes
91	Invisible cat becomes a local celebrity
92	Football stadium sold out
93	Unicycle circus tours Europe
94	Snowmen protest winter responsibilities
95	Remnants of last toast respond
96	Cash counting machine discovered
97	The last idea is conceived
98	Topping-out ceremony at Blankenstein Castle
99	Prison built
100	Open mic night explodes
101	Rabbits have tea party
102	Blood donor donates blood
103	Gardening TV channel wins award
104	Alien invasion canceled due to rain
105	Unicorns finally join zoo
106	New tomb of Jesus discovered
107	Bowl with snakes in the woods
108	Dragonflies offer transportation
109	Malta wins the Eurovision Song Contest
110	Spaceships paint the sky
111	Leprechauns compete in potato sack race
112	Flying fish set records
113	New dimensions discovered
114	New star sighted
115	Theory of the solar system
116	Airline is being discontinued
117	Principal starts private school
118	Dinosaurs return, demand wifi access
119	Potassium as medicine
120	The return of the fat years

Training 09 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f60bd729
Recall time: 15 min

121	Balloons hold a summit
122	Fish die-off in the Inn
123	BRIC countries with 25% growth
124	Salmon worth 1000kr
125	Denmark wins the World Cup
126	Unicorns open a bakery
127	Bouncing hippos disrupt dance competition
128	Bookworms climb libraries for exercise
129	Wedding fair on the Nile
130	All women snuff
131	Secret life of houseplants revealed spectacularly
132	King Xeres dies
133	Wizards plagiarize magic spells
134	Attempted murder on the king
135	1. Nobel Prize for a Greek
136	Citizenship is revoked for all
137	Robots celebrate New Year's
138	Pizza becomes sentient
139	Magic mirrors offer dating advice
140	Rock'n'roll on retirement home
141	Doughnuts police traffic
142	Crayons declare independence
143	School leaving age at 16 years
144	Fairies open ramen shop
145	Time travelers rob the bank
146	Laundry folds itself magically
147	Computers made of plastic
148	Poisoned death caps successfully sold
149	Elevator plays jazz music
150	Bees form a union
151	Time traveler orders coffee
152	Muskant falls from the stage
153	Toasters propose to blenders
154	Choral 'Fire! Water! Earth!'
155	Encryption code cracked
156	Chocolate rain sweetens life
157	Zebra parades invite unicorns
158	Parrots give TED Talks in jungle
159	Fairies run tax company
160	Defeat of the French Army

Training 09 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f60bd729
Recall time: 15 min

161	Elves run for office
162	Donald Trump forgotten at daycare
163	Time travel introduced in schools
164	Dwarf Nose abducts a child
165	Whales throw epic underwater parties
166	Clowns take over circus
167	Cloud races against a lightning bolt
168	Cats start doing taxes
169	Celebrity penguin opens pet fashion line
170	Sugar tax introduced
171	Time freezes during dispute
172	Warriors of God from Tripoli fail
173	Catastrophic economic crisis
174	Bicycles grow wings suddenly
175	Magic broom captures thieves